Gshilpa MORNING NEWSLETTER

CONNECTING INVESTORS TO PROSPERITY

Index

NASDAQ
GIFT NIFTY
NIKKEI 225
HANGSENG

Last Price

22593
25684
57204
26534

%Chg

-2.05
-0.65
-0.76
-1.84

Currency Pair  Last Price %Chg

USD/INR 90.68 -0.05
JPY /INR 59.30 -0.24
GBP/INR 123.75 -0.50
EUR/INR 107.84 -0.35
Index Prev. Close %Chg

NIFTY 25797 -0.60
SENSEX 83638 -0.71
NIFTY BANK 60736 -0.01

Commodit Prev. Close % Chg

GOLD

SILVER

ZINC

CRUDE OIL
NATURAL GAS
ALUMINIUM
COPPER

LEAD

Company
WIPRO
INFY

DR REDDY
HDFCBANK
ICICIBANK

154401
240600

324
5700

289.90

309
1220

187.75

Last Price

2.28

14.21
14.31
32.86
31.26

1.02
1.80
0.20
0.25
-1.46
0.42
1.14
-0.03

%Chg
-4.60
-9.84

0.70

-1.05

0.45

STOCK TO WATCH

J Kumar Infraprojects The company has received a
Letter of Acceptance for a project worth Rs 615.53
crore from NBCC (India). The project involves the
redevelopment of the GPRA Colony at Netaji Nagar,
New Delhi. AU Small Finance Bank The Reserve
Bank of India has approved the reappointment of
Sanjay Agarwal as Managing Director & CEO of AU
Small Finance Bank for a period of three years,
effective April 19, 2026. GAIL India The Government
of India has appointed Deepak Gupta as the Chairman
and Managing Director of GAIL, effective March 1,
2026. Currently, Deepak Gupta serves as Director
(Projects) at GAIL.

TOP NEWS

HUL Q3 net profit rises 136% to Rs 7,075
cr on one-time gain from ice-cream
demerger; shares down 2% .

Shadowfax Q3 Results: Net profit surges
440% to Rs 35 crore, shares jump 4% .

Hindustan Aeronautics Q3 net profit rises
30% to Rs 1,867 crore, revenue up 10% .

USV buys majority stake in Wellbeing
Nutrition for Rs 1,250 crore .

Lenskart shares rise up to 12% as Q3 net
profit surges multi-fold .

Eternal, Swiggy shares fall up to 3% as
IPO-bound Flipkart likely to foray into
food delivery .

Kernex Microsystems shares rise 2% after
Rs 411 cr order from Banaras Locomotive
Works .

Reva Diamonds IPO to open on February
24, offer size reduced; listing likely on
March 4 .

Garments and supply chain solutions firm
Fractal Industries to open IPO on
February 16 .

B-11 3rd Floor, Tamarind House, Mudhana Shetty Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400001


https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/hul-q3-net-profit-rises-136-to-rs-7-075-cr-on-one-time-gain-of-rs-4-516-cr-acquires-49-stake-in-zywie-for-rs-824-cr-13824859.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/hul-q3-net-profit-rises-136-to-rs-7-075-cr-on-one-time-gain-of-rs-4-516-cr-acquires-49-stake-in-zywie-for-rs-824-cr-13824859.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/hul-q3-net-profit-rises-136-to-rs-7-075-cr-on-one-time-gain-of-rs-4-516-cr-acquires-49-stake-in-zywie-for-rs-824-cr-13824859.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/shadowfax-q3-results-net-profit-surges-440-to-rs-35-crore-revenue-up-65-13825302.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/shadowfax-q3-results-net-profit-surges-440-to-rs-35-crore-revenue-up-65-13825302.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/hindustan-aeronautics-q3-net-profit-rises-30-to-rs-1-867-crore-revenue-up-10-13825252.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/hindustan-aeronautics-q3-net-profit-rises-30-to-rs-1-867-crore-revenue-up-10-13825252.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/usv-buys-majority-stake-in-wellbeing-nutrition-for-rs-1-250-crore-13825076.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/usv-buys-majority-stake-in-wellbeing-nutrition-for-rs-1-250-crore-13825076.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/lenskart-shares-rise-up-to-12-as-q3-net-profit-surges-multi-fold-13825049.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/lenskart-shares-rise-up-to-12-as-q3-net-profit-surges-multi-fold-13825049.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/eternal-swiggy-shares-fall-up-to-3-as-ipo-bound-flipkart-likely-to-foray-into-food-delivery-13824869.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/eternal-swiggy-shares-fall-up-to-3-as-ipo-bound-flipkart-likely-to-foray-into-food-delivery-13824869.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/eternal-swiggy-shares-fall-up-to-3-as-ipo-bound-flipkart-likely-to-foray-into-food-delivery-13824869.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/kernex-microsystems-shares-in-focus-after-rs-411-cr-order-from-banaras-locomotive-works-13824038.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/kernex-microsystems-shares-in-focus-after-rs-411-cr-order-from-banaras-locomotive-works-13824038.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/markets/kernex-microsystems-shares-in-focus-after-rs-411-cr-order-from-banaras-locomotive-works-13824038.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/ipo/reva-diamonds-ipo-to-open-on-february-24-offer-size-reduced-listing-likely-on-march-4-13824036.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/ipo/reva-diamonds-ipo-to-open-on-february-24-offer-size-reduced-listing-likely-on-march-4-13824036.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/ipo/reva-diamonds-ipo-to-open-on-february-24-offer-size-reduced-listing-likely-on-march-4-13824036.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/ipo/garments-and-supply-chain-solutions-firm-fractal-industries-to-open-ipo-on-february-16-13823890.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/ipo/garments-and-supply-chain-solutions-firm-fractal-industries-to-open-ipo-on-february-16-13823890.html
https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/ipo/garments-and-supply-chain-solutions-firm-fractal-industries-to-open-ipo-on-february-16-13823890.html

