

GLOBAL INDICES

Index	Last Price	%Chg
NASDAQ	22593	-2.05
GIFT NIFTY	25684	-0.65
NIKKEI 225	57204	-0.76
HANGSENG	26534	-1.84

CURRENCY SPOT RATE

Currency Pair	Last Price	%Chg
USD/INR	90.68	-0.05
JPY /INR	59.30	-0.24
GBP/INR	123.75	-0.50
EUR/INR	107.84	-0.35

INDIAN INDICES

Index	Prev. Close	%Chg
NIFTY	25797	-0.60
SENSEX	83638	-0.71
NIFTY BANK	60736	-0.01

MCX

Commodity	Prev. Close	% Chg
GOLD	154401	1.02
SILVER	240600	1.80
ZINC	324	0.20
CRUDE OIL	5700	0.25
NATURAL GAS	289.90	-1.46
ALUMINIUM	309	0.42
COPPER	1220	1.14
LEAD	187.75	-0.03

INDIAN ADRs

Company	Last Price	%Chg
WIPRO	2.28	-4.60
INFY	14.21	-9.84
DR REDDY	14.31	0.70
HDFCBANK	32.86	-1.05
ICICIBANK	31.26	0.45

STOCK TO WATCH

J Kumar Infraprojects The company has received a Letter of Acceptance for a project worth Rs 615.53 crore from NBCC (India). The project involves the redevelopment of the GPRC Colony at Netaji Nagar, New Delhi. **AU Small Finance Bank** The Reserve Bank of India has approved the reappointment of Sanjay Agarwal as Managing Director & CEO of AU Small Finance Bank for a period of three years, effective April 19, 2026. **GAIL India** The Government of India has appointed Deepak Gupta as the Chairman and Managing Director of GAIL, effective March 1, 2026. Currently, Deepak Gupta serves as Director (Projects) at GAIL.

TOP NEWS

HUL Q3 net profit rises 136% to Rs 7,075 cr on one-time gain from ice-cream demerger; shares down 2% .

Shadowfax Q3 Results: Net profit surges 440% to Rs 35 crore, shares jump 4% .

Hindustan Aeronautics Q3 net profit rises 30% to Rs 1,867 crore, revenue up 10% .

USV buys majority stake in Wellbeing Nutrition for Rs 1,250 crore .

Lenskart shares rise up to 12% as Q3 net profit surges multi-fold .

Eternal, Swiggy shares fall up to 3% as IPO-bound Flipkart likely to foray into food delivery .

Kernex Microsystems shares rise 2% after Rs 411 cr order from Banaras Locomotive Works .

Reva Diamonds IPO to open on February 24, offer size reduced; listing likely on March 4 .

Garments and supply chain solutions firm Fractal Industries to open IPO on February 16 .